[

[

[¥8]

W

tn

[ax}

~J]

es]

o

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE CCMMISSICN

In the Matter of:

DOCKET NO. 120050-TP

PROPOSED AMENDMENT OF RULE
25-4.020, P.A.C., LOCATION AND
PRESERVATION OF RECORDS, AND RULE
25-4.0201, F.A.C., AUDIT ACCESS
TG RECORDS.

PROCEEDINGS: COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA
ITEM NO. 2

COMMISSIONERS

PARTICIPATING: CHAIRMAN RONALD A. BRISE
COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR
COMMISSIONER ART GRAHAM
COMMISSIONER EDUARDO E. BALRBIS
COMMISSIONER JULIE I. BROWN

DATE: Tuesday, March 27, 2012
PLACE: Betty Easley Conference Center
Room 148

4075 Esplanade Way
Tallahassee, Florida

REPORTED BY: JANE FAUROT, RPR
Qfficial FPSC Reporter
{850) 413-6732

YWOCMINT NP MO e Ty
01894 MAR3D «
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK




[ md

(o]

W

W

1¢

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PROCEEDINGS

CHAIRMAN BRISE: So now we will officially
call this meeting to order.

Item 10 has been deferred. And seeing no
objection, it will remain deferred.

Item Number 9 will be taken up at a time
certain at 1:00 p.m. We understand that there's
gsome individuals who have some interest in
expressing their views on this issue, so we thought
to accommodate them it would be appropriate for us
to set it for 1:00 p.m. to provide travel time and
all of that. And with that, I think we will take a
motion for the things on move staff.

Commissioner Edgar.

COMMISSIONER EDGAR: Thank you, Mr.
Chairman.

I would move the staff recommendation on
Issues 1, 2, 4, 8, 11, 12, and 13.

COMMISSIONER GRAHAM: Second.

CHAIRMAN BRISE: All right. It has been
moved and properly seconded. All in favor say aye.

(Vote taken.)

CHAIRMAN BRISE: All right. So Items 1,

2, 4, 8, 11, 12, and 13 have been approved.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSICN




(=

%)

ul

o)}

~]

w

o

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1%

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF FLORIDA )
CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
COUNTY OF LECN )

I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter
Services Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do
hereby certify that the foregeing proceeding was heard
at the time and place herein stated.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I
stenographically reported the said proceedings; that
the same has been transcribed under my direct
supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a
true transcription of my notes of said proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,
employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties,
nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties'
attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I
financially interested in the action.

DATED THIS 30th day of March, 2012.

il

E FAUROT, RPR
Official PSC Hearings Reporter
{850) 413-6732

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




