1	BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
2	FLORI	DA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
3	In the Matter o	f:
4		DOCKET NO. 120050-TP
5	PROPOSED AMENDMENT OF RULE 25-4.020, F.A.C., LOCATION AND PRESERVATION OF RECORDS, AND RULE 25-4.0201, F.A.C., AUDIT ACCESS TO RECORDS.	
6		
7		
8		/
9		
10		
11	PROCEEDINGS:	COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA ITEM NO. 2
12	COMMISSIONERS	·
13	PARTICIPATING:	CHAIRMAN RONALD A. BRISÉ COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR
14		COMMISSIONER ART GRAHAM COMMISSIONER EDUARDO E. BALBIS
15		COMMISSIONER JULIE I. BROWN
16	DATE:	Tuesday, March 27, 2012
17	PLACE:	Betty Easley Conference Center Room 148
18		4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida
19	REPORTED BY:	JANE FAUROT, RPR
20		Official FPSC Reporter (850) 413-6732
21		
22		
23		
24		И.Т. Ж.т.
25		DOCUMENT NUMBER (D)

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 94 MAR 30 ℃

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

PROCEEDINGS

CHAIRMAN BRISÉ: So now we will officially call this meeting to order.

Item 10 has been deferred. And seeing no objection, it will remain deferred.

Item Number 9 will be taken up at a time certain at 1:00 p.m. We understand that there's some individuals who have some interest in expressing their views on this issue, so we thought to accommodate them it would be appropriate for us to set it for 1:00 p.m. to provide travel time and all of that. And with that, I think we will take a motion for the things on move staff.

Commissioner Edgar.

COMMISSIONER EDGAR: Thank you, Mr. Chairman.

I would move the staff recommendation on Issues 1, 2, 4, 8, 11, 12, and 13.

COMMISSIONER GRAHAM: Second.

CHAIRMAN BRISÉ: All right. It has been moved and properly seconded. All in favor say aye.

(Vote taken.)

CHAIRMAN BRISÉ: All right. So Items 1, 2, 4, 8, 11, 12, and 13 have been approved.

1	STATE OF FLORIDA) : CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER		
2	COUNTY OF LEON)		
3	T TANK BAUDOM DDD Chief Hearing Benerter		
4	I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter Services Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk,		
5	hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the time and place herein stated.		
6	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically reported the said proceedings; that		
7	the same has been transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes of said proceedings.		
8			
9	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties,		
10	nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties' attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am		
11	financially interested in the action.		
12	DATED THIS 30th day of March, 2012.		
13			
14	VIM O JUMOT		
15	JANE FAUROT, RPR Official FPSC Hearings Reporter		
16	(850) 413-6732		
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			